planning the 2026 St. Patrick’s Festival & Parade currently scheduled on Saturday, March 
14, 2026 (“Event”); and  

WHEREAS, Anchor Mechanical desires to partner with the City to co-sponsor the 

Event with an estimated sponsorship contribution amount of One Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($1,500.00) for all goods and services, subject to certain terms and conditions; 
and 

WHEREAS, the City and Anchor Mechanical desire to enter into an agreement to 

co-sponsor the Event, conditioned upon and subject to certain terms and conditions 
outlined herein;